Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, Aug 29, 2025

Nice run of Feeder Cattle saw great demand and a higher market. Decent shot of weighups sold
steady to higher on cows & higher on bulls. Big Thank You to all the Crew and a Big Thank You to
all the Buyers and Sellers!!! 3, 225 cattle Avg $3,084 per hd... WOW!!

Better kill & feeding cows $172-$188 -young feeding cows & cowtts to $215-hfrtts to $261- limited
test-low yielding & big bellied wet cows $164 to $174-rough/shelly/blemished & extremely full
cows below $164—better bulls $210 to $225-lower end bulls $193 to $209-rough & shelly bulls
below $193-cutting & feeding bulls to $285.

Clvs & Yrlgs  All cattle off grass unless marked DL=Dry Lot wt cwt
Mork/Chantry Norman, Hayes 54 bbwf strs 952 360.00
53 bbwf strs 960 359.00
220 bbwf strs 950 359.00
53 bbwf strs 936 360.00
134 bbwf strs 847 374.50
Simpson Ranch, Prairie City 51 bbwf strs 1106 331.50
52 bbwf strs 1087 331.50
50 mix strs 1068 323.00
Smith Cattle, Milesville 57 blk strs FC 885 366.00
12 blk strs FC 705 382.50
John/Justin Long, Red Owl 64 bbwf strs 895 364.00
129 bbwf strs 890 364.00
76 bbwf strs 790 389.00
Peoria Flats C/C, Pierre 56 bbwf strs, DL 951 357.00
111 bbwf strs, DL 944 357.00
56 bbwf strs, DL 951 356.00
56 bbwf strs, DL 967 354.00
Wayde Boldon, Oglala 44 bbwf strs 856 372.50
10 mix strs 891 320.00
Kyle/Anita Wyly, Ft Pierre 25 blk hfrs 945 344.50
Mack/Karen Wyly, Ft Pierre 36 blk hfrs 939 344.50
Hand Bros, Midland 64 blk hfrs 926 342.50
Pat/Lenny Starks, Selby 31 blk hfrs 904 342.50
Jim/Carson Carlisle, Ft Pierre 15 bbwf hfrs 932 341.00
Pam/Andy Reis, Reliance 32 bbwf hfrs 923 340.00
J/J Schwarting, White River 35 blk hfrs 859 345.00
Rumph Ranch, Biddle MT 33 blk hfrs 974 332.00
Aberle Ranch, Mobridge 20 blk hfrs 821 369.00
Ken Lensegrav, Kyle 32 blk hfrs 879 347.00
Clifford/Darren Tibbs, Ft Pierre 38 bbwf hfrs 770 379.50
Cowan Ranch, Highmore 40 blk hfrs spayed 814 364.50
Black Leg Ranch, Sterling ND 80 bbwf hfrs 736 384.00
79 char/redx hfrs 728 372.00
Aaron Mansfield, Kadoka 37 bbwf hfrs, DL 954 320.50
Adam Schmiedt, Chamberlain 37 blk hfrs DL 881 319.00
50 bbwf hfrs DL 980 314.00
Brian Huizenga, Wessington 201 bbwf hfrs DL 931 315.00
Erling Olsen, Dupree 17 bbwf hfrs DL 987 311.00
Woodward Ranch, Dupree 38 bbwf hfrs, DL 807 342.00
J N Haefner, Mound City 8 blk strs DL 769 378.00
19 bbwf strs DL 1128 291.00
4 blk hfrs DL 1039 280.00
Art Reichert, Isabel 44 blk/red strs 860 367.00
Leonard/Nathan Sell, Winner 21 blk strs 913 356.50
21 blk hfrs 864 346.00
WR Consignor 36 blk strs 976 345.00
22 blk hfrs 866 340.00
3 blk strs 795 364.00
Josey Hubner, Glenham 28 bbwt strs 872 350.00
Randy/Trent Stroup, Ft Pierre 12 blk hfrs 1007 328.00



Quentin Gerbracht, Faith
R/D/Z Tibbs, Ft Pierre

LB Sioux Tribe, Ft Pierre
Jeremy Means, Eagle Butte
Ross Williams, Philip
Bob/Diane Booth, Ridgeview

Ted/Andy Schofield, Midland
Tim/Lori Nemec, Midland
Brad/Gus Gran, Winner
Brunskill/Newsam, Murdo
Carlson/Romero, Belvidere
Jiggs/Shane O’Connell, RC
Mark/Carolyn Krogman, Quinn
T. J. Knutson, Presho

Clift/Kim Olson, White River

Craig Mowry, Presho

D/T Mercer, Blunt
Brad/Shawna Roghair, Okaton
Marvin Caruthers, Hayes

Ron Beckwith, Midland

Kourt/Callie Starr, Dupree
Chance Knutson, Pine Ridge

Garrett Ward, Interior

Kyle Schrempp, Ridgeview
Brent Pries, Pierre

Zane Pries, Pierre

Jerry/Annie Stout, Kadoka
Donnie Moore, Lower Brule
Ross/Kady Nielsen, Draper

Chris Bohlander, Mobridge

WEIGHUPS
Amdrew Laprath
Tom Hunt
Colter Stout
Jordan Stout
Fuoss Angus

Tom Hunt
Wayde Boldon
Jordan Stout
Clint Stout
Craig McKenzie
Casey Miller

Luke Keegan
Fuoss Angus

Kody Woodward

10 blk hfrs
13 bbwf hfrs
20 bbwf hfrs
10 blk hfrs
27 red hftrs

9 blk/red strs
13 bbwf hfrs
8 red hfrs

10 blk hfrs

7 blk/red hfrs
7 blk hfrs

8 blk hfrs

9 blk hfrs

8 blk hfrs

7 blk strs

3 blk/red strs
11 blk hfrs

6 blk/red strs
3 blk strs

6 blk/red hfrs
6 blk hfrs

5 blk/red strs, DL

3 blk hfrs

7 blk strs

4 blk/red strs
3 blk hfrs

6 bbwf hfrs

5 blk/red strs
3 red hftrs

11 blk hfrs

6 blk hfrs

2 blk strs

2 blk strs

3 blk strs

3 charx hfrs

2 blk hfrs

2 bbwf strs

2 blk/red hfrs
11 blk bull clvs
3 blk bull clvs

8 bbwf hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt

1 charx hfrtt

2 charx hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts

3 blk cowtts

1 blk cow (4)
3 blk cowtts

1 blk cow (4)
1 charx cowtt
1 charx cowtt
1 charx cowtt
1 blk cow (4)
1 blk cowtt

1 blk cowtt

1 blk cowtt

1 blk cowtt

32 bbwf cows

828
969
876
1005
969
864
829
876
946
1109
989
781
996
955
977
727
908
878
603
620
836
1054
645
903
945
763
971
979
832
893
798
630
800
573
978
920
623
645
735
540

wt.
1038
1045
1060
1120
1365

1205
1335
1287
1330
1010
1375
1215
1285
1455
1015
1360
1405

1381

356.00
336.00
336.00
326.00
324.00
366.00
368.00
345.50
334.00
285.00
328.00
361.00
328.00
326.00
331.00
378.00
345.00
361.00
412.50
380.00
351.00
311.00
330.00
338.00
327.50
330.00
322.00
331.00
339.00
316.00
356.00
412.50
365.00
447.50
294.00
342.00
410.00
360.00
369.00
418.00

cwt
261.00
245.00
226.00
211.00
210.00

215.00
190.00
206.00
191.00
206.00
190.00
200.00
198.00
197.00
190.00
187.00
185.00

188.00



Jerry/Annie Stout
Michael DeRouchey
Fuoss Angus

Tate Husted
Casey Miller
James Herber
Tom Hunt
Landon Stout

Carl Mathews
Jessen Bros

Wayde Boldon
Brad/Lureen Gran
Casey Miller
Wayne Fortune

Jordan Stout

Michael DeRouchey
John Haefner
Mark/Carolyn Krogman
Jerry/Annie Stout
Kenny Stoner
Tom/Diane Gesinger
Donelle Cobb

Ed/Kathy Chauncey
Tom Hunt

Colter Stout

Art Reichert

Bart Ness
Bernard Herber
Doug Maher
Justin Mednansky
James Herber

Michael DeRouchey
Pothast Ranch

Leonard Andersen
Smith Cattle
Frank Carlson
Duke Buffington
Carrie Norman
Cliff/Nikki Bryan
Chris Hatheway
Kourt/Demi Starr
Carl Mathews

Ted Schofield

Tyson Paxton

18 bbwf cows
10 charx cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

10 blk cows
1 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 charx cows
2 charx cows
5 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows

1 blk cow

5 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 charx cows
1 blk cow

4 blk cows

2 blk cows

3 charx cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 charx cow
1 1hx cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 charx cow
4 charx cows
1 red cow

2 bbwf cows
1 herf cow

1 blk cow

1 red cow

1 blk cow

1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 charx bull
6 blk bulls
1 blk bull
4 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
3 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
3 blk bulls
4 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 red bull
1 bed bull
1 blk bull

1209
1437
1820
1805
1841
1355
1330
1525
1340
1305
1573
1374
1320
1170
1550
1420
1385
1679
1590
1535
1505
1290
1518
1460
1362
1260
1615
1390
1080
1405
1110
1290
1554
1205
1555
1140
1050
875

1100

2230
1680
1675
1960
2060
1785
1753
1305
1305
1935
1788
1865
1685
1007
1010
1020
947

1008
1230
935

1230
1210

182.50
183.00
180.00
180.00
177.00
182.00
182.00
181.00
181.00
181.00
178.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
175.00
179.00
178.00
176.00
176.00
171.00
176.00
176.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
173.00
173.00
173.00
172.00
167.00
172.00
164.00
172.00
171.00
171.00
171.00
168.00
166.00

225.00
225.00
220.00
224.00
220.00
220.00
219.00
217.50
217.50
219.00
208.00
219.00
214.00
285.00
255.00
245.00
282.00
276.00
227.00
270.00
221.00
236.00



Lower Brule Sioux Tribe
Worth Bros. 4-D Ranch

Frank Carlson
Wayne Fortune
Wade Barry

Toni Romero
Dean/Delia Johnson

Art Reichert
Tonya Ness

Spencer Cordes
Tug Bush
Andy/Leslie Coyle

Craig McKenzie
Darren Fischer

Worth Bros. 4-D Ranch

Ron McQuistion

Ryan/Rochelle Kruse

Art Beringer
Leonard Sell
Jason West

Seth Norman
Patrick Starks
Jay Mann

Jiggs O’Connell

Tom Hunt
Bower Ranch
Larry Andersen
Bart Ness

Ted Schofield

Carrie Norman
John Kost

David Collins
Andrew J Schofield
Eddie Beringer

1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
3 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 charx bull
1 charx bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 charx bull
1 blk bull
1 red bull
1 red bull
1 herf bull
1 charx bull
1 herf bull
1 red bull
1 blk bull

1850
1110
1270
1740
1245
1480
1290
1885
1452
1805
1575
1330
1880
2070
1605
1355
1605
1665
1530
2110
1715
1980
1935
1468
2060
1960
1965
1190
1800
2230
1870
1325
1170
1290
1345
1900
1970
2045
2055
1625
1875
1665
1350
1535
1605
1895
1800
1850
1765
1820

210.00
236.00
228.00
211.00
227.00
222.00
215.00
211.00
219.00
216.00
219.00
219.00
218.00
205.00
218.00
218.00
196.00
217.00
201.00
216.00
215.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
201.00
215.00
196.00
215.00
214.00
211.00
211.00
211.00
211.00
211.00
210.00
209.00
207.00
203.00
201.00
207.00
206.00
206.00
206.00
205.00
198.00
203.00
202.00
198.00
198.00
193.00



